No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06-23-1998

Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner a

100745806

atta	ched	original	documents	or cor	y the	eof.
						_

	The state of the s
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Basketball U.S.A. Inc. 215 W. Sycamore St.	Name: Internal Revenue Service
Kokomo, Indiana 46901	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 620 Morland Dr.
Corporation-State Other	City: <u>Lafavette</u> State: <u>Indiana</u> ZIP: 47905
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other U.S. Governmental entity
XXX Other Notice of Levy: Notices of Federal Tax Lien Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SN 74-280741;U.S. Class 022, 039 SN 74-281282;U.S. Class 022 SN 74-137493;U.S. Class 022	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at	sached? G Yes G No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: George W. Riggle, c/o Internal Revenue Svs.	Waiver of Recordal fee 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
illettis Address.	☐ Enclosed entity.
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 620 Morland Dr.	Deposit account number:
City; Lafayette State: Indiana ZIP: 47905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform the original document. CORGC W. Riggle Lunch	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Warne of Person Signifig / Total number of pages including	Signature Date power sheet, attachments, and document:



IRS Collection Division 620 Morland Dr.

Lafayette, Indiana 47905

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

To: NANCY OMELKO FAX Number: 703-308-9395

Date: June 9, 1998

Number of Pages (including cover sheet): 10

From: George W. Riggle

FAX: 765-447-3417 Voice: 765-448-1

Message: ATTACHED IS THE NOTICE OF LEVY, COPIES OF LIENS THAT THE

GOVERNMENT NEEDS TO HAVE RECORDED AGAINST THE TRADEMARKS OF BASKETBALL U.S.A. INC. THE SERIAL NUMBERS LISTED IN THE OFFICIAL

GAZETTE ARE AS FOLLOWS:

SERIAL NUMBER 74-280741; U.S.CLASS 022, 039 "JAM-IT" SERIAL NUMBER 74-281282; U.S.CLASS 022, "U-CAN-JAM" SERIAL NUMBER 74-137493; U.S. CLASS 022 "JAM-IT"

THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS I HAVE FAXED TO YOU TODAY ARE IN THE MAIL.

GEORGE W. RIGGLE, REVENUE OFFICER

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by phone.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0847

. I I i

1080 ex 26

12345468PA(c) (DO)

(Rev. August 1994)

Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

. Notice of Levy

REPLY TO:

06/09/98

DISTRICT:

Indiana

TELEPHONE NUMBER

OF IRS OFFICE:

(765)448-1080x26

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE GEORGE RIGGLE 620 MORLAND DRIVE LAFAYETTE, IN 47905

WASHINGTON, DC 20231

NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

COMMISSIONER, U.S. PATENT & TRADE--MARK OFFICE, BOX ASSIGNMENT XXXXXX

BASKETBALL USA INC NEW CORP 215 WEST SYCAMORE STREET KOKOMO. IN 46901

IDENTIFYING NUMBER(S):

62-1441331

THIS ISN'T A BILL FOR TAXES YOU OWE. THIS IS A NOTICE OF LEVY WE ARE USING TO COLLECT MONEY OWED BY THE TAXPAYER NAMED ABOVE.

Kind of Tax	Tax Period Ended	Unpaid Balance of Assessment	Statutory Additions	Total
941	12/31/93	0.00	4687.79	4687.79
941	03/31/94	1465.68	1836.88	3302.5
941	06/30/94	483.13	1162.49	1645.6
940	12/31/96	435.08	39.55	474.6
941	12/31/96	3216.22	299.47	3515.6
941	09/30/96	9219.19	698.52	9917.7
940	12/31/95	1998.86	110.36	2109.2
LEVY WON'T AT	TACH FUNDS IN IRAS SELF.	EMPLOYED INDIVIDUALS' RETIREMENT	Total	
NS, OR ANY OTHE	R RETIREMENT PLANS IN YO	UR POSSESSION OR CONTROL, UNLESS	Amount	
SIGNED IN THE B	LOCK TO THE RIGHT.	——	Due Due	25653.2

We figured the interest and late payment penalty to

07-09-98

The Internal Revenue Code provides that there is a lien for the amount that is owed. Although we have given the notice and demand required by the Code, the amount owed hasn't been paid. This levy requires you to turn over to us this person's property and rights to property (such as money, credits, and bank deposits) that you have or which you are already obligated to pay this person. However, don't send us more than the "Total Amount Due."

Money in banks, credit unions, savings and loans, and similar institutions described in section 408(n) of the Internal Revenue Code must be held for 21 calendar days from the day you receive this levy before you send us the money. Include any interest the person earns during the 21 days. Turn over any other money, property, credits, etc. that you have or are already obligated to pay the taxpayer, when you would have paid it if this person asked for payment.

Make a reasonable effort to identify all property and rights to property belonging to this person. At a minimum, search your records using the taxpayer's name, address, and identifying numbers(s) shown on this form. Don't offset money this person owes you without contacting us at the telephone number shown above for instructions. You may not subtract a processing fee from the amount you send us.

To respond to this levy:

1. Make your check or money order payable to Internal Revenue Service.

2. Write the taxpayer's name, identifying number(s), kind of tax and tax period shown on this form, and "LEVY PROCEEDS" on your check or money order (not on a detachable stub.).

3. Complete the back of Part 3 of this form and mail it to us with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

4. Keep Part 1 of this form for your records and give the taxpayer Part 2 within 2 days.

If you don't owe any money to the taxpayer, please complete the back of Part 3, and mail that part back to us in the enclosed envelope.

Signature of Service Represent

TRADEMARK Title

REEL: 1 REVENUE ADMITTCE P848

PROFILE ATTITUDE

FORM 668-A(c) (DO) (Rev. 8-94) 15704T

Form 668 (Y) Rev. October 1993)	32835		of the Treasury - lice of Fede			ce
District		Serial Num	ber		For Option	nal Use by Recording Office
), m	diańapolis	NI ve	3594130	285		
Code, we are have been ass a demand for there is a lier property belo	giving a notic sessed against payment of the in favor of the nging to this	321, 6322, and 6323 e that taxes (including the following-named his liability, but it renue United States on a taxpayer for the amo, and costs that may a	g interest ånd p taxpayer. We ha nains unpald. Ti Il property and ount of tnese ta	enalties) ve made herefore, rights to	AT	RECORD 2 PAGE 167
lame of Taxpa	yer BASKETI	BALL USA INC ,	a Corporat:	ion	Ql.u.	NOV - 7 1994 RECORDER OF CARROLL COUNTY
Residence p	O POX 52 LORA, IN	46929-0000			Organ	Phylle J. Ellis
unless notice	of lien is refiled llowing such da	ORMATION: For each by the date given in coute, operate as a certificate,	olumn (e), this no	tice shall,		
Kind of Tax (a)	Tax Perlod Ended (b)	identifying Number (c)	Date of Assessment (d)	Last Day Refilir (e)		Unpald Balance of Assessment (f)
941	08/30/94	62-1441331	10/17/94	11/16/	04	3577.77

Kind of Tax (a)	Ended (b)	Identifying Number	Assessment (d)	Last Day for Refiling (e)	of Assessment (f)
941	06/30/94	62-1441331	10/17/94	11/16/04	3577.77
		,			
Place of Filing	COUNT CARRO	Y RECORDER LL COUNTY T. IN 46923		Total	\$ 3577.77

DELPHI, MI 46923 This instrument was prepared by Charles B. Spicer, Internal Revenue Service. October, 19 24 the ___31s day of Title Signature CHIEF, SPR 35-01-1465 72

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgments is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax Ilen

Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409)

Part 1 - Kept By Recording Office FRAME: 0849

F orm 66 8 (Y) Rev. Oclober 1993)			•	ral Tax Lien	rice
District		Serial Num	ıber	For Option	nal Use by Recording Office
As provided Code, we are have been as a demand for there is a lier property belo additional per	giving a notice sessed against a payment of the infavor of the inging to this malties, interest	321, 6322, and 6323 e that taxes (including the following-named his liability, but it renue United States on altaxpayer for the amo, and costs that may altaLL USA INC NET	g interest and plaxpayer. We ha laxpayer. We ha lains unpaid. T If property and unt of these ta corue.	Revenue penalties) ave made herefore, rights to xes, and	WED FOR RECORD GORD PAGE 15.5 UG 2 9 1994 RECORDER OF CARROLL COUNTY
Residence r	O BOX 52 LORA, IN RELEASE INF of lien is refiled ollowing such da	A6প্রপ ORMATION: For each by the date given in co ite, operate as a certific	assessment liste	ed below, tice shall,	Phylis J. Ellis
Kind of Tax (a)	Tax Period Ended (b)	Identifying Number (c)	Date of Assessment (d)	Last Day for Refiling (θ)	Unpald Balance of Assessment (f)
941 941	12/31/93 03/31/94	62-1441331 62-1441331	03/17/94 06/17/94	07/17/04 07/17/04	15824.93 3788.48
Place of Filing		Y RECORDER LL COUNTY L. IN 46923		Total	\$ 19813.41
This notice wa	rument was is prepared an	prepared by Ch	orles B. S.	M	l Revenue Servic
Signature for	CHARILES B	/7 SPJCER 7	Title	CHIEF, 35-01-	

(NOTE: Cartificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgments is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax lien.

Rev. Bul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C B. 409)

REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0850

Form 668 (Y) (Rev. 10-93)

Form 668 (Y) (c) (Rev. October 1993) 2281

Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

Notice of Federal Tax Lien

District	21	4
	/# //	~~

Serial Number

For Optional Use by Recording Office

INDIANA

41-5261

359722070

As provided by sections 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue Code, we are giving a notice that taxes (including interest and penalties) have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made a demand for payment of this liability, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, there is a lien in favor of the United States on all property and rights to property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and additional penalties, interest, and costs that may accrue.

10:50 miles RECORDED IN: 11RD _____

DEC 2 3 1997

Name of Taxpayer BASKETBALL USA INC NEW CORP, a Corporat

CARROLL COUNTY Linda M. Parrett

Residence

PO BOX 52

FLORA, IN 46929-0052

IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below, unless notice of lien is refiled by the date given in column (e), this notice shall, on the day following such date, operate as a certificate of release as defined in IRC 6325(a).

Tax Perlod Date of Last Day for Unpaid Balance Kind of Tax Ended **Identifying Number** Assessment Refiling of Assessment (a) (b) (d) (e) (C) (f)941 09/30/96 62-1441331 12/08/97 01/07/08 941 09/30/96 62-1441331 12/08/97 01/07/08 941 09/30/96 62-1441331 12/08/97 01/07/08 8818.50 941 12/31/96 62-1441331 12/08/97 01/07/08 3110.95 940 12/31/96 62-1441331 12/08/97 01/07/08 397.08 Place of Filing COUNTY RECORDER

This instrument was prepared by Patricia Kirk, Internal Revenue Service. This notice was prepared and signed at Indianapolis, IN

the 16th day of December , 19 97

Signature

PATRICIA

CARROLL COUNTY

DELPHI, IN 46923

Title

CHIEF, SPB 01-1865

Total

12326.53

Form 668 (Y) {c	3 2281	Department o	of the Treasury - I	nternal Revenue Serv	İce
(Rev. Oclober 1		Noti	ce of Fede	ral Tax Lien	
District	98-149	2 Serial Numi	ber	For Option	onal Use by Recording Office
INDIANA	90-117	<u>.</u>	35982	4505 RECEIV	ED FOR RECORD
have been as a demand for there is a lie property below	e giving a notice esessed against or payment of the on in favor of the onging to this t	21, 6322, and 6323 of that taxes (including the following-named the liability, but it reme United States on all taxpayer for the amount and costs that may ac	interest and p axpayer. We ha alns unpaid. The property and unt of these tax	enalties) ve made herefore, rights to kes, and where mere mere mere mere mere mere mere	PAGE 2.30 PAGE 2.30 PR 1 5 1998 RECORDER OF CARROLL COUNTY
Name of Taxp	ayer BASKE	TBALL USA INC N	IEW CORP, a	Corporation	
Residence		SYCAMORE STREET N 46901-0000	1		
unless notice	e of lien Is refiled Iollowing such da	ORMATION: For each by the date given in co te, operate as a certific	lumn (e), this not	lice shall,	
Kind of Tax (a)	Tax Perlod Ended (b)	ldentifylng Number (c)	Date of Assessment (d)	Last Day for Refilling (e)	Unpaid Balance of Assessment (f)
941 941 940	09/30/1996 12/31/1996 12/31/1996	62-1441331	12/08/1997 12/08/1997 12/08/1997		9219.19 3216.22 397.08
Place of Filin	g				
	CARF	NTY RECORDER ROLL COUNTY PHI, IN 46923		Total	\$ 12832.4
This in	strument wa vas prepared an	as prepared by disigned atInd	Patricia Ki ianapolis,	irk, Internal IN	Revenue Service.
the <u>03</u> rd	lay of <u>Apri</u>	il , 19 <u>199</u> 8.			
Signature	PATRICIA	OKTIRKY Mill	Title	CHIEF	, SPB 35-01-1865

Bk2

Form 568 (Y) (c) (Rev. October 1993) 2281

Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

Notice of Federal Tax Lien

١	-
М	Ĵ
/ ۱	1
	$\langle \rangle$

Hear October 1a	الادو	WOU	ce of react	ai iax Livii	<u> </u>
District		Serial Num	ber	. For Optic	nal Use by Recording Office
Code, we are have been ass a demand for there is a lier property beto	giving a notice sessed against repayment of the infavor of the enging to this traities, interest, ayer BASKE	21, 6322, and 5333, a that taxes (including the following-named is liability, but it rene United States on all axpayer for the amo and costs that may at TBALL USA INC I	gliderest and pertaxpayer. We have nains unpaid. The property and right of these taxes occue.	evenue nowARD of natries) 98 APR erefore, MARIL y es, and	COUNTY RECORDER 17 AM 8: 44 KJ. SHIRLEY
unless notice on the day fo in IRC 6325(a Kind of Tax	of lien is refiled bilowing such da a). Tax Period Ended	ORMATION: For each by the date given in cote, operate as a certific ldentifying Number	Date of Assessment	ce shall, delined Last Day for Refilling	Unpaid Balance of Assessment
(a) 941 941 940	(b) 09/30/1996 12/31/1996 12/31/1996	62-1441331	(d) 12/08/1997 12/08/1997 12/08/1997	(e) 01/07/2008 01/07/2008 01/07/2008	9219.19 3216.22 397.08
Place of Filing	COUN	ITY RECORDER		Total	\$ 12632.4

This instrument was prepared by Patricia Kirk, Internal Revenue Service.

This notice was prepared and signed at _______, on this

KOKOMO, IN 46901

the <u>03rday of April</u> , 19 1998.	
Ci	Title
Signature PATRICIA, KIRK	CHIEF, SPB 35-01-1865

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgments is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax lien

Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409)

istrict Ir	ndianapolis	Serial Num	nber 3594102			D FOR RECORD	
Code, we are have been as a demand fo there is a lie property beloudditional per	e giving a notice sessed against r payment of the n in favor of the longing to this natties, interest	321, 6322, and 6323 se that taxes (including the following-named his liability, but it remove United States on a taxpayer for the amount and costs that may a stall USA INC NE	g interest and p taxpayer. We ha mains unpaid. T sil prope : and punt of these ta accrue.	enaîties) ive made herefore, rights :5	9 50 AN AUG DECORD NO.	JAME O CLOCK	
esidence F	° O DOX 52 LORA, IN	46929					
unless notice	e of lien is refiled ollowing such da	ORMATION: For each by the date given in co tte, operate as a certifi	olumn (e), this no	tice shall,	or	Unpaid Palance	
Kind of Tax (a)	Ended (b)	ldentifying Number (c)	Assessment (d)	Refiling (e)		of Assessment (f)	
941 941	12/31/93 03/31/94	52-1441331 62-1441331	06/17/94 06/17/94	07/17/04 07/17/04		15824.93 3988.48	
lace of Filing	COUNTY	RECORDER COUNTY OF IN 46901		-	Total \$	19813.41	
	is prepared an	r signed at	arles B. S; nopolis, IN		ermal	Revenue Servic	
ne ua							

Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

000 (1/1)	1 25020	Department (ine neasony	11, 21,71611 1107		-	
orm 668 (Y) ev. October 1993)		Notice of Federal Tax Lien					
strict	ict Serial Number				For Optional Use by Recording Office		
Indianapolis, IN 359413086							
		321, 6322, and 6323 c					
Code, we are	giving a notice	e that taxes (including	interest and pe	enalties)	REC	EIVED FOR RECORD	
have been as:	sessed against	the following-named this liability, but it rem	axpayer. We haj	ve made perefore.	AT	1 2 50 PM brolock	
there is a lier	n in favor of th	e United States on al	I property and r	ights to		07 1004	
property belo	inging to this	taxpayer for the amo: , and costs that may ac	unt of these tax	es, and		NOV 07 1994	
		BALL USA INC .			RECORD	0.	
tame or raxpe	A. DUSVEII	SUMPLY COLL TIME 1	2 001 101 2 0 2		FIE	INC SCHRODER HOWARD CO. IND	
Residence #	° 0 BOX 52		The second secon				
	FLORA, IN	46929-0000					
INDOSTALIA	י חרו באסר וגיר	ORMATION: For each	accessment lists	d heinw			
unless notice	of lien is refiled	by the date given in co	lumn (e), this not	ice shall,			
on the flay for in IRC 6325(a	llowing such da	ite, operate as a certific	ate of release as	s defined			
11:1110-0020(Tax Period		Date of	Last Da		Unpaid Balance	
Kind of Tax	Ended (b)	ldentitying Number (c)	Assessment (d)	Refili	of Assessment		
			1		/A A	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
941	06/30/94	62-1441381	10/17/94	11/16	704	3577.77	
					The state of the s		
					1		
		1) years or mo				
			or and				
				W			
Place of Filing		Y RECORDER			Total	\$	
HOWARD COUNTY					i Oter	3577.77	
	МОМОМ						
•		Y 1 . 1	orles B. S		Interna	l Revenue Servi	
This notice wa	as prepared an	d signed at <u>India</u>	mapolis, A	IV		, on this	
he <u> </u>	y of Oct	<u>ober, 19\$4</u> .					
я 9							
7							
Signature 🔏	Lan Rock .	Karalle	Title		CHIEF, : 35-01-1:		

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized bil Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.P. 409)

Part 1 - Kept By Recording Office

Form **663 (Y)** (Rev. 10-93)